3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART 1 DEVELOPMENT 170c72017 | FZ | KZ
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁ1TER N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R S R
Al FECR-18-008409 01JuN2018 | LG JD
2836967 A FNE—CRIMP HETOHT ABHOT MHECHAN-EA SUPERSEDED BY 5-2836466-
- | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2SS0+ A —N—C R A B FHST AN A SUPERSEDED BY 5-72836466-7 g - 1 | | | | 7180237 SCR_ SKT 1D CAP M3 % 4.0 >
- -2 2] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
NeccarT - CMC fhluUD LC oL AT SERVO OBSOLETE s 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
VA T A I T TV T I T TV T TXIUTT T 7 JUJ T
LATCH PLATE/4 -1 -1 -1T717- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SERVO - - | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2836967 ¢ A NON-CRIMP HCIGHT AR IUST OBSOLETE
ANLATCH PLATE/ - | | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
PV TE I A CINE CRIMP HETCHT Ap ot NONE OBSOLETE - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 181
7-2836967-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ’ ’ ’ ’
N | | | | 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | 99317111 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE 11 .40 mm [ 055] F - - - -] 2] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL | 1.70 mm [.067] O - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (5 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
408-10389 L] - - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
: - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
: - - - 2119799~ 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL NAME: OCS 120 TERMINAL ,MALE - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
3.58-4.34 nm [ 71 IN] 1. 20-1.83 mm [.047-.072 IN] - W W W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 3¢
TERMINAL NONE Rey - ) ) - | | | | 2119956~ | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
APPL ] CAT QN - | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION : - - - | | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKA -2l 221212 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
23036741 33101340 N - | 3] - 3] 3] 3 9927635 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
: - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: - - | 1338685~ 1 PAWL FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 54
7t ® B e SEFERENCE SETTING “ 2222 2| 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
: - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
s WARNTIT NG s 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
M!!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - l ! 1 1 1 22?1g2§86ww :ZELIiQ;OzTEfEICS?SEEgEEg/ S ji
Lél LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — w w w w EIETE SCR’BHSC RoHé<M8 o i
HLUMHERBE D AL P oELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - - | | 21719645~ 1 Dlsé, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, A T N T 5119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L N N T O R O c119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. o\ - | | | | | 2119085 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT | ~ | | | SEETEIS JOLT, ADJUSTMENT S
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S LI O I O O 1 702306-¢  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836967-4 -2l 221212 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836967-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836967-5 | ! ! ! ! cl161328- ] X AEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Bmm LONG 3¢
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836967-6 - | | | | 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE " | | | | GEEEEES ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L A O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ﬂq\ ! | | | | | 1198067 LNSERT, SHEAR , 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N w w w w 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N L L A A 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] - w S 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 | w 1 w w w w 1-1803058-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] | ] W W W 6-21084-0 JO-RING, .676 1D, .00 DIA. MAT. _2552 ] | | | | | c-240641-> |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R R R N O 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I R R R 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - | | | | 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x_SPARE CEh AN STORAGE LOCATION REECR TO INSTRUCTION SHEET : - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | - W W W 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 1247 1 | 1 | | | | [-1803453-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L e T e e e e ER e e i - - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
VOV TN e D AT Tach 1O THE oAt on o e Eack e B - - - 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. %;ﬁﬁ | | | | | | 7-456402-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) I P S R . R
o o 17|-7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION = 17| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
rToCT20TT — roctiv
Z/“L WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) R A FIIN — Jrjg oy
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.85. — TR S0 L1 S v
’ K ZHANG |
ZW\XTHIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /x W{/x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J = onc FRODUCT SPEC Ociakfsff%jfed
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . . 8 h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Gg E\EE %E APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES e B A 1| 00779 [@o2836967 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

eREF =] J=—8+0.5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

fq‘\/
/
Y (=) —
/

G,

oz

(Y
»

>
ﬁ )

—)| =

SLRVO

£
8
-

20 = |
5

REF‘/W@ 180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, REF
- ﬂ”m—i

E;r___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ EATIoN" DWFNJHANG 170CT201T (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?ZHANG 1706—(20}7 S HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 17OCT201 7 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . o
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2836967
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 0g36067 | A FINE—CRIMP—HEFEoHT—ABFHST MHECHANEA OBSOLETE
- | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2-2836067-2 A FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST PNELMATLC OBSOLETE - c { g?ii&i? BESMNﬁXL%éEbigiMQE - gég
- - : 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
) ) SERVO - | - | - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2 026067 & A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT AR IUST OBSOLETE :
LATCH PLATE/Y - - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2 0g26007 o A FINE CRIMP HEToUT ABIYCT NONE OBSOLETE - | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
7-2836967-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1137
- | | | 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
- | | | 9931711~ 1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE 1120 wm L 055] = : -l 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
NSOl 1T 70 mm L 0677 0 - | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 'l gi
- | REF |REF|REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 L] - [ -1 -1 11 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - -] : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: OCS 120 TERMINAL ,MALE : | - | V| 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [1ac
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 Ezﬂgggg@f :Z;“iém Eﬁiig AE?EEBEE’EDSF ﬂjé
3.58-4.34 mm [ 141- 171 IN] 1.20-1.83 mm [.047-.072 IN] T 1 1 1 SIEIIT BOL% ADJUSTMENT’ 730
et @@ " ~ | 1 - [ v [ -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED 3 : 1 | -] -1 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL § REF | - * 21199441 "EED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF _W I
I SRILIRED - | | | 2119955- 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | | | o pemn o =
L =0 RIME RETGHT /3 — [ T - | T [ 7] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- -2l 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 50mm? 0.95+/-0 05 [.037+/- 0021 8.1 - | 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
0. 35mmZ 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 9.0 -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
cc AWG 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8.8 ST 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- -] - | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
-2l 222 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?2
*WARNING A N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O -] W W W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S I B f zﬁgégzgw EEED gw HEREAEEESXG-O jg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — 1 1 1 0793837 T5cr BHSé ENTEETI R L
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING | - | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT A0
- | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY A I I I 27196441 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. P N P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i AL N I R B cl61328-1 JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
@Egﬁﬁi%gALSEEE%E@?QHFngiéiTAgg@?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2836967-4 ~ | | | | Jc09067c | SPACLLE, oIRIP BULDE -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836967-4 S L O O I 2119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836967-5 - | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Aﬂ\ N ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 3
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 . | | | J7cccd0 ) SPRIND, LOWPRESS ‘ON L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | - 1 1 1 1 szﬁiiifWA gggié igEéER S lé
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | 1-1803058-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 2-240641-5 SPACER |/
Lﬁl - | | | 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE |25 - - -] - - - 6
gﬁ;yfcjggg*WA§E£§§fP§fESEJJIﬁfEWﬁf&gggyéEggjﬁ§T§§§$ wijBgHE - |- 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 B 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | | | | | 1-1803453-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
o oy o I R RO R PR O S T T A 2119082-4  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N 155888-6  |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
- | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 | | | | | 7-456402-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE (1 -2T1-25|-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM (1 -271-25|-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T TR 1 COMAg A JoEVRET o 110 EVEEIIONICS COROTRT I T o TT0CT 2017 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG TE Conneﬁ [ ny
INFORMATION. CHKK NG 170CT2017 :DCD TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. FD /X<i: I F I <: \/ E%% E; I <> %J JIMERs Tons: OTHERW 1€ SPECIFIED: A?5MAW T70CT20717 [NAmE 5 Side Feed
mm . cean [ g¢ € cC
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ek 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ey AT T )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836967 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET OFA REVA}
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

— = —— 8+0 5

Q@

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF A_a_'

E;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T P R R e [ TTOCT20T] = = ey
CH? NG 170CT2017 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 170CT2017 |name :
- _HZHANG. Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836967
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVAW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




